wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 56% 40% 47% 51% 39% 49% 59%
Unfavorable 33% 28% 38% 39% 28% 40% 32% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 21% 13% 20% 20% 18% 14%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 52% 52% 51% 52% 46% 53% 56%
Unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 31% 16% 26% 20% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 23% 14% 19% 17% 19% 16%
Never heard of 8% 11% 5% 4% 12% 12% 6% 7%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 64% 50% 53% 61% 64% 53% 56%
Unfavorable 33% 26% 43% 41% 27% 33% 33% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 1% 13% 10%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% % 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 65% 53% 56% 62% 79% 48% 53%
Unfavorable 29% 28% 31% 37% 23% 18% 35% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 11% % 16% 6% 15% 3% 17% 13%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 15% 23% 25% 14% 24% 16% 15%
Unfavorable 32% 39% 23% 39% 27% 20% 36% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 22% 30% 21% 29% 28% 24% 24%
Never heard of 24% 24% 23% 16% 30% 27% 23% 21%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 52% 58% 40% 40% 40% 38% 50% 56%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 23% 41% 36% 44% 37% 36% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 9% 19% 19% 23% 13% 25% 14% 18%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 55% 49% 47% 56% 46% 46% 54% 55%
Unfavorable 22% 30% 20% 31% 10% 38% 16% 27% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 11% 13% 19% 27% 13% 19% 15% 19%
Never heard of 8% 4% 16% 3% 7% 3% 18% 4% 9%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 58% 67% 46% 53% 59% 68% 49% 58%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 19% 47% 39% 38% 30% 43% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 3% 13% % 8% 0% 3% 7% 15%
Never heard of 1% 2% % 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% %
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 59% 69% 54% 53% 75% 83% 47% 52%
Unfavorable 29% 37% 22% 37% 26% 23% 13% 44% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 4% 10% 9% 22% 1% 4% 9% 19%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 18% 12% 32% 16% 34% 17% 20% 13%
Unfavorable 32% 48% 32% 28% 19% 29% 14% 44% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 19% 25% 24% 34% 19% 35% 23% 25%
Never heard of 24% 15% 31% 16% 29% 18% 34% 14% 28%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Page 2 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 47% 64% 49% 43% 48% 53%
Unfavorable 33% 34% 23% 31% 38% 34% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 19% 9% 17% 19% 17% 17%
Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 3% % 1% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 57% 31% 38% 32% 56% 68%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 20% 29% 26% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 21% 25% 22% 13% 13%
Never heard of 8% 6% 26% 17% 17% 4% 2%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 57% 67% 40% 48% 62% 70%
Unfavorable 33% 34% 23% 45% 39% 33% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 9% 5% 12% 13% 5% 6%
Never heard of 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% % 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 57% 76% 63% 60% 58% 59%
Unfavorable 29% 31% 18% 24% 25% 32% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 12% 6% 13% 15% 10% 9%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 20% 7% 15% 20% 21% 17%
Unfavorable 32% 32% 30% 23% 20% 33% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 26% 23% 30% 21% 27% 24%
Never heard of 24% 22% 38% 32% 39% 19% 13%
Refused (not read) % 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139

Conducted for WBUR by
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 58% 54% 42% 54% 43% 61% 46% 52% 100%
Unfavorable 33% 20% 27% 38% 35% 34% 28% 36% 30% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 19% 17% 20% 10% 22% 11% 17% 16% 0%
Never heard of 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 44% 43% 55% 67% 48% 47% 54% 54% 66%
Unfavorable 22% 19% 25% 21% 22% 27% 27% 23% 16% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 23% 16% 11% 19% 17% 14% 20% 12%
Never heard of 8% 19% 10% 8% 0% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 58% 60% 60% 62% 60% 53% 54% 62% 72%
Unfavorable 33% 31% 30% 31% 32% 31% 44% 36% 28% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 9% 6%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 68% 67% 63% 50% 67% 42% 65% 54% 69%
Unfavorable 29% 23% 24% 23% 41% 24% 51% 22% 35% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 7% 13% 11% 7%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 16% 16% 18% 22% 15% 18% 22% 17% 17%
Unfavorable 32% 22% 28% 39% 43% 33% 41% 29% 31% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 28% 28% 25% 23% 32% 27% 23% 23% 25%
Never heard of 24% 33% 28% 18% 11% 19% 14% 26% 28% 22%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 54
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL | BUTTIGI | WARRE [SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 62% 61% 57% 46% 63% 67% 62%
Unfavorable 33% 24% 24% 27% 43% 23% 22% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Never heard of 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 100% 61% 54% 58% 78% 65% 70%
Unfavorable 22% 0% 17% 18% 29% 12% 15% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 0% 14% 16% 10% 8% 12% 8%
Never heard of 8% 0% 7% 11% 1% 2% 7% 8%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 68% 100% 75% 63% 71% 63% 72%
Unfavorable 33% 27% 0% 19% 37% 25% 32% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 5% 0% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 62% 78% 100% 64% 61% 53% 63%
Unfavorable 29% 28% 15% 0% 29% 29% 39% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 10% 7% 0% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 21% 20% 20% 100% 23% 18% 23%
Unfavorable 32% 36% 34% 29% 0% 37% 36% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 26% 26% 24% 0% 24% 22% 22%
Never heard of 24% 17% 18% 28% 0% 15% 23% 19%
Refused (not read) % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

Conducted for WBUR by
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POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
Favorables - Joe Biden Favorable 49% 28% 62% 57% 91% 61% 42% 39% 54% 47%
Unfavorable 33% 57% 27% 29% 8% 21% 35% 46% 28% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 10% 11% 13% 0% 18% 23% 16% 18% 38%
Never heard of 1% 5% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Pete Buttigieg Favorable 52% 32% 69% 66% 47% 52% 88% 29% 62% 49%
Unfavorable 22% 48% 13% 17% 20% 24% 2% 34% 16% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 17% % 13% 12% 30% 21% 10% 20% 13% 27%
Never heard of 8% 13% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0% 15% 9% 24%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 16% 73% 62% 62% 47% 38% 66% 100% 51%
Unfavorable 33% 79% 24% 31% 36% 46% 45% 26% 0% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 2% 3% 6% 2% % 17% 8% 0% 25%
Never heard of 1% 3% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 60% 26% 63% 60% 47% 44% 44% 95% 73% 59%
Unfavorable 29% 69% 30% 29% 43% 46% 32% 3% 20% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 5% 8% 11% 10% 10% 23% 2% 7% 30%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Tulsi Gabbard Favorable 18% 31% 19% 17% 18% 17% 8% 24% 22% 13%
Unfavorable 32% 27% 43% 35% 58% 32% 35% 17% 43% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 15% 22% 26% 14% 33% 36% 24% 17% 25%
Never heard of 24% 27% 16% 22% 10% 18% 20% 34% 16% 43%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 54
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 50% 50% 49% 50% 39% 55% 55%
Unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 29% 13% 25% 17% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 22% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18%
Never heard of 11% 15% 7% 5% 16% 17% 9% 8%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 39% 31% 37% 34% 24% 33% 50%
Unfavorable 43% 40% 47% 48% 39% 58% 39% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 22% 12% 25% 15% 28% 16%
Never heard of 2% 3% % 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 34% 30% 38% 28% 33% 30% 35%
Unfavorable 31% 29% 33% 37% 26% 35% 26% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 25% 20% 27% 22% 24% 26%
Never heard of 13% 12% 13% 6% 18% 11% 18% 8%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 15% 18% 23% 11% 20% 15% 13%
Unfavorable 80% 83% 75% 73% 85% 75% 81% 83%
Heard of / Undecided 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Never heard of % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 39% 30% 35% 35% 28% 38% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 30% 36% 44% 24% 28% 34% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 20% 13% 23% 20% 19% 18%
Never heard of 13% 13% 14% 8% 17% 22% 9% 9%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
‘MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 53% 48% 45% 54% 40% 37% 54% 56%
Unfavorable 20% 27% 14% 32% 12% 40% 13% 24% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 12% 17% 20% 24% 15% 22% 16% 19%
Never heard of 11% % 19% 3% 10% 4% 28% 6% 10%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 45% 35% 29% 32% 18% 29% A47% 36%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 37% 53% 42% 72% 46% 36% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 7% 25% 18% 26% 6% 21% 15% 27%
Never heard of 2% 3% 3% 0% % 3% 4% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 41% 29% 34% 27% 30% 34% 41% 25%
Unfavorable 31% 38% 23% 35% 30% 45% 27% 32% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 15% 29% 25% 24% 23% 21% 18% 30%
Never heard of 13% 6% 17% 6% 19% 1% 18% 8% 17%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 22% 10% 24% 14% 26% 16% 21% 9%
Unfavorable 80% 77% 88% 68% 80% 71% 79% 74% 88%
Heard of / Undecided 4% 1% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 41% 38% 29% 31% 31% 26% 37% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 40% 23% 49% 24% 42% 16% 45% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 11% 22% 14% 25% 14% 26% 12% 23%
Never heard of 13% 8% 16% 8% 20% 13% 29% 6% 12%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
‘MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 52% 40% 34% 34% 51% 68%
Unfavorable 20% 20% 13% 17% 17% 28% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 18% 21% 25% 25% 17% 12%
Never heard of 11% 9% 26% 24% 25% 4% 1%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 36% 38% 39% 27% 33% 40%
Unfavorable 43% 43% 39% 31% 47% 47% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 14% 27% 23% 20% 13%
Never heard of 2% 1% 9% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 32% 39% 34% 31% 35% 29%
Unfavorable 31% 31% 24% 26% 21% 33% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 25% 23% 25% 22% 25% 25%
Never heard of 13% 12% 14% 16% 26% 8% 6%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 15% 19% 20% 22% 16% 11%
Unfavorable 80% 81% 77% 74% 70% 81% 88%
Heard of / Undecided 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 1%
Never heard of % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 37% 27% 29% 22% 36% 47%
Unfavorable 32% 32% 32% 35% 31% 32% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 12% 20% 24% 21% 13%
Never heard of 13% 11% 28% 16% 21% 11% 9%
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
‘MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 46% 43% 56% 64% 48% 50% 46% 56% 64%
Unfavorable 20% 17% 23% 21% 17% 17% 30% 25% 13% 12%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 24% 11% 18% 17% 13%

Never heard of 11% 18% 20% 5% 1% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 32% 39% 28% 36% 27% 55% 36% 34% 49%
Unfavorable 43% 38% 38% 54% 47% 49% 35% 43% 42% 33%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 29% 20% 17% 17% 22% 10% 19% 21% 17%

Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%

Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 27% 31% 33% 39% 24% 41% 31% 37% 41%
Unfavorable 31% 20% 29% 36% 30% 39% 20% 29% 30% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 33% 26% 20% 20% 20% 21% 29% 23% 28%

Never heard of 13% 20% 14% 11% 11% 17% 18% 10% 10% 9%

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 13% 21% 12% 10% 12% 15% 16% 20% 9%
Unfavorable 80% 83% 76% 82% 85% 84% 79% 81% 75% 88%

Heard of / Undecided 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %

Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 26% 26% 35% 48% 25% 25% 41% 39% 44%
Unfavorable 32% 23% 29% 38% 35% 33% 41% 33% 28% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 27% 24% 18% 11% 30% 25% 13% 15% 21%

Never heard of 13% 24% 20% 9% 6% 10% 9% 13% 18% 13%

Refused (not read) % 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

‘MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL | BUTTIGI | WARRE [SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 75% 62% 51% 62% 100% 60% 68%
Unfavorable 20% 9% 15% 17% 25% 0% 14% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 14% 14% 18% 11% 0% 15% 12%
Never heard of 11% 2% 9% 13% 0% 0% 11% 5%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 44% 39% 32% 34% 42% 100% 53%
Unfavorable 43% 37% 43% 47% 52% 40% 0% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 17% 19% 14% 16% 0% 12%
Never heard of 2% % 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 43% 40% 34% 40% 44% 48% 100%
Unfavorable 31% 27% 23% 28% 33% 28% 21% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 26% 25% 20% 23% 23% 0%
Never heard of 13% 6% 10% 12% 5% 5% 7% 0%
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 10% 4% 7% 28% 11% 12% 10%
Unfavorable 80% 88% 93% 90% 65% 87% 84% 85%
Heard of / Undecided 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 47% 45% 37% 35% 47% 51% 49%
Unfavorable 32% 24% 21% 27% 43% 29% 24% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 18% 20% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Never heard of 13% 9% 15% 16% 5% 7% 10% 9%
Refused (not read) % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
‘MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
Favorables - Amy Klobuchar Favorable 50% 33% 67% 63% 57% 46% 61% 27% 75% 44%
Unfavorable 20% 35% 14% 16% 27% 17% 12% 31% 14% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 12% 13% 14% 10% 22% 23% 19% 7% 37%
Never heard of 11% 20% 7% 7% 5% 15% 4% 22% 5% 15%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Michael Bloomberg Favorable 35% 26% 51% 41% 42% 91% 29% 14% 37% 14%
Unfavorable 43% 63% 36% 38% 38% 0% 39% 61% 53% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 7% 12% 20% 15% 9% 32% 22% 10% 52%
Never heard of 2% 3% % 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% % 6%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Tom Steyer Favorable 32% 21% 45% 37% 38% 45% 24% 30% 39% 18%
Unfavorable 31% 52% 25% 29% 34% 21% 32% 29% 29% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 14% 24% 26% 22% 21% 33% 23% 23% 43%
Never heard of 13% 14% 6% 8% 6% 13% 12% 17% 8% 23%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 16% 100% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 10% 1% 15%
Unfavorable 80% 0% 85% 83% 83% 85% 86% 86% 95% 68%
Heard of / Undecided 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 17%
Never heard of % 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 35% 23% 100% 44% 43% 38% 40% 20% 54% 23%
Unfavorable 32% 55% 0% 27% 31% 33% 30% 36% 20% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 8% 0% 20% 20% 20% 22% 20% 19% 29%
Never heard of 13% 14% 0% 8% 7% 10% 8% 23% 8% 25%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
‘MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 61% 62% 62% 60% 55% 66% 62%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 27% 17% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 11% 16% 10% 15% 13% 15% 10%
Never heard of 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5%
Refused (not read) % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 45% 41% 41% 45% 39% 41% 49%
Unfavorable 41% 40% 41% 49% 34% 42% 40% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 11% 16% 10% 16% 12% 17% 11%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 5% 10% 11% 4% % 7% 7%
Unfavorable 48% 53% 42% 59% 40% 44% 47% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 9% 18% 9% 17% 15% 17% 8%
Never heard of 32% 33% 30% 21% 39% 34% 30% 31%
Refused (not read) % % % % % 0% % %
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% 12% 4% 11% 6% 0% 6% 18%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 13% 11% 15% 10% 6% 12% 19%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg 2% 6%|  20%|  10%|  14% 6%  20%|  10%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 2% 2% % 1% 1% %
Amy Klobuchar 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Bernie Sanders 24% 22% 26% 27% 21% 47% 16% 9%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 21% 10% 9% 22% 16% 17% 16%
Some other candidate 4% 3% 5% 8% 1% 5% 1% 6%
Would not vote 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 12% % 17% 11% 13% 13%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 62% 60% 62% 61% 64% 47% 61% 66%
Unfavorable 22% 27% 22% 25% 17% 26% 28% 26% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 13% 13% 18% 7% 18% 12% 14%
Never heard of 4% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3% 7% 1% 4%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 42% 47% 39% 43% 36% 42% 43% 46%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 33% 48% 36% 50% 35% 49% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 13% 13% 19% 14% 11% 9% 18%
Never heard of 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 9% 2% 13% 7% 9% 5% 11% 3%
Unfavorable 48% 65% 45% 52% 34% 54% 36% 62% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 3% 14% 15% 21% 8% 20% 9% 15%
Never heard of 32% 23% 40% 19% 39% 29% 39% 18% 40%
Refused (not read) % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% % %
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% 15% 9% 7% 1% 0% 0% 17% 9%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 14% 13% 17% 6% 6% 5% 20% 13%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg 12% 7% 6% 14% 25% 6% 6% 12% 18%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% %
Amy Klobuchar 6% % 3% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Bernie Sanders 24% 22% 22% 33% 20% 50% 45% 16% 10%
Tom Steyer 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 14% 25% 3% 16% 8% 22% 9% 21%
Some other candidate 4% % % 9% 2% 11% 0% 6% 1%
Would not vote 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 12% 5% 18% 8% 15% 8% 14% 6% 18%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166

*‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 65% 47% 57% 46% 66% 68%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 25% 21% 27% 22% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 12% 14% 12% 23% 10% 10%
Never heard of 4% 2% 13% 9% 3% 2% 2%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 44% 42% 39% 31% 48% 49%
Unfavorable 41% 41% 37% 43% 46% 36% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 14% 12%
Never heard of 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 33% 32% 38% 55% 59%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 13% 16% 17% 18% 9% 12%
Never heard of 32% 30% 42% 46% 34% 30% 23%
Refused (not read) % % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% % 7% 10% 6% 6% 10%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 12% 15% 14% 8% 9% 16%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg 12% 14% 5% 11% 10% 12% 15%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 6% % 2% 0% 2% 10% 8%
Bernie Sanders 24% 22% 39% 27% 41% 24% 11%
Tom Steyer 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 17% 16% 7% 6% 15% 29%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 0% 6% 5% 5% 1%
Would not vote 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 13% 9%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 57% 66% 61% 62% 57% 62% 59% 68% 72%
Unfavorable 22% 22% 13% 28% 24% 24% 31% 26% 13% 14%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 16% 7% 13% 13% 11%

Never heard of 4% 8% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 5% 4%

Refused (not read) % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 46% 42% 43% 53% 43% 51% 48% 34% 58%
Unfavorable 41% 39% 37% 40% 38% 42% 42% 39% 42% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 16% 14% 10% 14% 8% 12% 17% 9%

Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%

Refused (not read) 2% % 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 6% 12% 2% 3% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 48% 45% 43% 55% 53% 53% 42% 50% 44% 55%

Heard of / Undecided 13% % 14% 16% 13% 12% 24% 10% 14% 8%

Never heard of 32% 42% 31% 26% 31% 29% 28% 33% 33% 31%

Refused (not read) % 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % %

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208

If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% 19% 10% 7% 3% 7% 21% 5% 7% 15%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 10% 12% 9% 16% 12% 16% 10% 14% 16%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg 12% 9% 9% 17% 14% 6% 6% 18% 13% 11%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Amy Klobuchar 6% 5% 4% 3% 14% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6%

Bernie Sanders 24% 26% 31% 20% 22% 30% 16% 24% 21% 19%

Tom Steyer 2% 0% 3% % 5% 1% 11% 2% 1% 2%

Elizabeth Warren 16% % 8% 29% 20% 16% 17% 12% 20% 18%

Some other candidate 4% 8% 5% 1% 0% 3% 0% 6% 4% 2%

Would not vote 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 14% 13% 7% 15% 11% 11% 12% 11%

Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL | BUTTIGI | WARRE [SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 78% 66% 62% 55% 7% 72% 70%
Unfavorable 22% 13% 18% 21% 34% 14% 19% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 12% 14% 9% 6% 6% 4%
Never heard of 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 58% 51% 47% 38% 61% 57% 60%
Unfavorable 41% 28% 33% 36% 50% 28% 35% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 6% 7%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 6% 3% 4% 13% 8% 7% 7%
Unfavorable 48% 57% 57% 49% 54% 60% 50% 62%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 6%
Never heard of 32% 28% 27% 36% 24% 23% 30% 24%
Refused (not read) % 0% % % 0% % 0% %
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 12% 33% 18%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg %] 21% 8% 8% o%|  15%|  11%|  10%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% % 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 11% 5% 4%
Bernie Sanders 24% 13% 27% 38% 30% 13% 10% 23%
Tom Steyer 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 7%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 20% 28% 20% 20% 25% 17% 20%
Some other candidate 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Would not vote 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 11% 5% 7%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 61% 50% 78% 100% 68% 63% 78% 48% 58% 65%
Unfavorable 22% 33% 15% 0% 22% 21% 9% 28% 27% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 14% 5% 0% 8% 11% 12% 22% 10% 17%
Never heard of 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 11%
Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 43% 22% 65% 57% 56% 49% 52% 32% 41% 57%
Unfavorable 41% 65% 24% 31% 33% 37% 25% 49% 44% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 18% 13% 15% 13%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Refused (not read) 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Favorables - Bill Barr Favorable 7% 31% 4% 4% 14% 5% 1% 5% 1% 8%
Unfavorable 48% 23% 59% 56% 71% 53% 41% 41% 60% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 15% 13% 13% 7% 9% 24% 12% 12% 29%
Never heard of 32% 31% 25% 26% 9% 33% 33% 42% 25% 36%
Refused (not read) % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
If the 2020 Democratic primary for Joe Biden 8% 7% 9% 9% 94% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
President were held today, for whom Michael Bloomberg 12% 11% 14% 12% 0% 94% 0% 0% 0% 0%
would you vote? Pete Buttigieg 12% 9% 15% 16% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 5% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 14% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 24% 16% 12% 18% 0% 0% 0% 96% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 1% 25% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 97% 0%
Some other candidate 4% 18% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 2% 11% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 9% 10% 14% 6% 6% 11% 4% 3% 100%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
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Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L

PARTY

REGISTRATION

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Dem

Ind /
Other

Male

Female

18 to 44

4510 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

426

244

182

191

235

88 138

200

Even though you say you are undecided -

Joe Biden

4%

1%

8%

0%

5%

0% 0%

12%

- which way are you leaning as of today?

Michael Bloomberg

6%

7%

6%

11%

5%

0% 12%

5%

Pete Bulttigieg

13%

14%

12%

13%

13%

8% 22%

6%

Tulsi Gabbard

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Amy Klobuchar

1%

2%

0%

0%

1%

0% 3%

0%

Bernie Sanders

7%

8%

6%

4%

8%

0% 8%

13%

Tom Steyer

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Elizabeth Warren

3%

0%

8%

0%

4%

0% 9%

0%

Some other candidate

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Would not vote

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Don't Know / Refused

65%

69%

60%

73%

63%

92% 46%

64%

Total

53

31

22

12

41

16 20

17

DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS

Joe Biden

9%

12%

5%

11%

7%

0% 6%

20%

Michael Bloomberg

13%

14%

12%

16%

11%

6% 14%

20%

Pete Buttigieg

14%

8%

21%

11%

16%

7% 23%

11%

Tulsi Gabbard

1%

0%

2%

2%

%

1% 1%

%

Amy Klobuchar

6%

5%

8%

5%

6%

5% 8%

6%

Bernie Sanders

25%

23%

27%

28%

23%

47% 17%

11%

Tom Steyer

2%

2%

2%

4%

2%

0% 5%

2%

Elizabeth Warren

17%

21%

11%

9%

22%

16% 18%

16%

Some other candidate

4%

3%

5%

8%

1%

5% 1%

6%

Would not vote

2%

3%

0%

3%

1%

4% 1%

1%

Don't Know / Refused

8%

9%

7%

5%

11%

10% 6%

8%

Total

426

241

185

182

244

138 150

137

Which of the following is more important
to your choice in the Democratic primary
for president?

Voting for the candidate you
agree with on important issues

49%

43%

57%

47%

51%

66% 46%

36%

Voting for the candidate with the
best chance of beating Donald

Trump

43%

49%

35%

40%

45%

27% 46%

56%

Don't Know / Refused

8%

7%

9%

13%

4%

7% 9%

8%

Total

426

241

185

182

244

138 150

137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- [ Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
Even though you say you are undecided 4{Joe Biden 4% 0% 1% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 7%
- which way are you leaning as of today? [Michael Bloomberg 6% 0% 8% 19% 0% 0% 0% 18% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 13% 29% 11% 0% 17% 0% 12% 21% 13%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Bernie Sanders 7% 9% 8% 0% 9% 0% 0% 6% 11%
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 65% 63% 71% 81% 51% 100% 88% 55% 54%
Total 53 5 26 7 15 5 11 7 30
DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS Joe Biden 9% 15% 10% 7% 3% 0% 0% 17% 10%
Michael Bloomberg 13% 14% 15% 18% 6% 6% 5% 21% 14%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 8% 8% 14% 28% 6% 8% 13% 20%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% %
Amy Klobuchar 6% 7% 3% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Bernie Sanders 25% 23% 24% 33% 21% 50% 45% 16% 12%
Tom Steyer 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 17% 14% 25% 3% 18% 8% 22% 9% 23%
Some other candidate 4% % % 9% 2% 11% 0% 6% 1%
Would not vote 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 8% 3% 13% 6% 8% 8% 12% 3% 10%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Which of the following is more important |Voting for the candidate you 49% 41% 45% 54% 59% 62% 69% 39% 42%
to your choice in the Democratic primary |agree with on important issues
for president? Voting for the candidate with the 43% 48% 50% 30% 38% 21% 31% 49% 52%
best chance of beating Donald
Trump
Don't Know / Refused 8% 12% 5% 15% 3% 16% 0% 12% 6%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
Even though you say you are undecided 4{Joe Biden 4% 5% 0% 10% 3% 2% 0%
- which way are you leaning as of today? [Michael Bloomberg 6% 8% 0% 15% 0% 2% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 13% 15% 4% 0% 0% 24% 25%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Bernie Sanders 7% 6% 18% 0% 14% 5% 11%
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 4% 0% 0% 10% 5% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 65% 63% 70% 75% 73% 58% 57%
Total 53 43 8 13 12 15 13
DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS Joe Biden 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 6% 10%
Michael Bloomberg 13% 13% 15% 16% 8% 10% 17%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 16% 5% 11% 10% 15% 17%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 7% 3% 0% 2% 11% 8%
Bernie Sanders 25% 22% 42% 27% 43% 24% 12%
Tom Steyer 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 17% 17% 16% 7% 7% 15% 29%
Some other candidate 4% 4% 0% 6% 5% 5% 1%
Would not vote 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% % 5%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Which of the following is more important |Voting for the candidate you 49% 49% 53% 51% 53% 60% 38%
to your choice in the Democratic primary |agree with on important issues
for president? Voting for the candidate with the 43% 44% 40% 43% 41% 33% 51%
best chance of beating Donald
Trump
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 11%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
Even though you say you are undecided 4{Joe Biden 4% 0% 2% 0% 6% 4% 0% 8% 0% 7%
- which way are you leaning as of today? [Michael Bloomberg 6% 6% 11% 6% 0% 2% 0% 5% 13% 4%
Pete Bulttigieg 13% 0% 13% 22% 25% 17% 23% 12% 5% 12%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 7% % 0% 2% 48% 0% 0% 17% 5% 6%
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 65% 76% 67% 70% 21% 72% 7% 47% 76% 71%
Total 53 6 18 15 5 15 6 17 15 23
DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS Joe Biden 9% 19% 10% % 3% 8% 21% 6% 7% 16%
Michael Bloomberg 13% 11% 14% 10% 16% 12% 16% 10% 16% 16%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 9% 10% 20% 16% 9% 8% 19% 13% 12%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 5% 4% 3% 14% 6% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Bernie Sanders 25% 27% 31% 20% 25% 30% 16% 26% 22% 20%
Tom Steyer 2% 0% 3% % 5% 1% 11% 2% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 17% 9% 9% 29% 20% 16% 17% 14% 20% 18%
Some other candidate 4% 8% 5% 1% 0% 3% 0% 6% 4% 2%
Would not vote 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 12% 9% 9% 1% 11% 9% 5% 9% 8%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Which of the following is more important |Voting for the candidate you 49% 33% 52% 57% 39% 51% 50% 49% 48% 43%
to your choice in the Democratic primary |agree with on important issues
for president? Voting for the candidate with the 43% 61% 40% 33% 57% 43% 38% 44% 43% 54%
best chance of beating Donald
Trump
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 9% 3% 6% 12% 7% 9% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
‘MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL | BUTTIGI | WARRE [SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG |STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140

Even though you say you are undecided 4{Joe Biden 4% 6% 6% 1% 0% 7% 17% 17%

- which way are you leaning as of today? [Michael Bloomberg 6% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 12% 9%

Pete Bulttigieg 13% 24% 9% 16% 0% 20% 4% 0%

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Amy Klobuchar 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Bernie Sanders 7% 5% 12% 12% 28% 6% 0% 8%

Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Elizabeth Warren 3% 0% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Some other candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 65% 62% 63% 65% 2% 64% 61% 65%

Total 53 27 28 31 6 24 8 10

DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS Joe Biden 9% 8% 9% % 8% 10% 10% 10%

Michael Bloomberg 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 34% 19%

Pete Buttigieg 14% 24% 9% 10% 6% 17% 11% 10%

Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% % 0% 0%

Amy Klobuchar 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 11% 5% 4%

Bernie Sanders 25% 14% 28% 40% 33% 13% 10% 23%

Tom Steyer 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 7%

Elizabeth Warren 17% 20% 29% 20% 20% 25% 17% 20%

Some other candidate 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0%

Would not vote 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% % 3% 5%

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

Which of the following is more important |Voting for the candidate you 49% 40% 50% 51% 52% 41% 42% 42%
to your choice in the Democratic primary |agree with on important issues

for president? Voting for the candidate with the 43% 55% 46% 43% 38% 54% 55% 54%
best chance of beating Donald

Trump
Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 4% 7% 10% 5% 3% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L

FAV:
TRUMP

FAV:
WELD

FAV:
BAKER

DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS

Overall

Favorabl
e

Favorabl
e

Favorabl
e

Biden

Bloombe
g

Buttigieg

Sanders

Warren

Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

426

64

155

261

47

58

61

90

71

34

Even though you say you are undecided -

Joe Biden

4%

6%

13%

6%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

- which way are you leaning as of today?

Michael Bloomberg

6%

0%

6%

8%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Pete Bulttigieg

13%

7%

9%

15%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Tulsi Gabbard

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Amy Klobuchar

1%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bernie Sanders

7%

0%

17%

8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Tom Steyer

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Elizabeth Warren

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Some other candidate

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't Know / Refused

65%

86%

52%

63%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Total

53

15

36

2

7

4

2

35

DEM PRIMARY WITH LEANERS

Joe Biden

9%

7%

10%

10%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Michael Bloomberg

13%

11%

14%

14%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Pete Buttigieg

14%

9%

16%

18%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Tulsi Gabbard

1%

5%

0%

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Amy Klobuchar

6%

14%

6%

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bernie Sanders

25%

16%

14%

19%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Tom Steyer

2%

0%

2%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Elizabeth Warren

17%

1%

25%

16%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Some other candidate

4%

18%

4%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote

2%

11%

3%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't Know / Refused

8%

7%

5%

9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Total

426

69

149

261

37

56

59

106

70

35

Which of the following is more important
to your choice in the Democratic primary

Voting for the candidate you
agree with on important issues

49%

73%

45%

49%

29%

31%

41%

65%

57%

39%

for president?

Voting for the candidate with the
best chance of beating Donald

Trump

43%

7%

47%

44%

62%

69%

51%

28%

40%

44%

Don't Know / Refused

8%

20%

8%

6%

9%

0%

9%

8%

3%

17%

Total

426

69

149

261

37

56

59

106

70

35
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 80% 73% 80% 75% 78% 69% 84%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 20% 27% 20% 25% 22% 30% 16%
candidates over the last few weeks? Don't Know/ Refused % 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1% %
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
How important were the debates in Very important 21% 20% 21% 24% 18% 26% 17% 19%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 40% 36% 27% 46% 35% 48% 31%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 18%|  19%|  16%|  20%|  17%|  17%|  13%|  25%
Not at all important 21% 19% 23% 28% 15% 20% 20% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 60% 57% 51% 64% 61% 65% 50%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 38% 40% 48% 32% 37% 32% 47%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% % % 4% 2% 3% 3%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 62% 42% 53% 53% 44% 56% 60%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 17% 23% 14% 23% 19% 22% 17%
Probably not vote for them 8% 4% 14% % 10% 13% 6% 7%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 13% 20% 24% 11% 21% 14% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 52% 39% 48% 45% 33% 51% 54%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 20% 24% 15% 27% 23% 22% 21%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% %] 10% 7% 7% 8% % 7%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 19% 24% 26% 17% 32% 18% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 81% 79% 78% 69% 81% 76% 80% 74%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 18% 21% 22% 31% 19% 24% 20% 26%
candidates over the last few weeks? 5ot ihow T Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% %
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
How important were the debates in Very important 21% 22% 18% 27% 17% 26% 26% 24% 14%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 30% 47% 24% 46% 22% 45% 30% 47%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 18% 20% 19% 20% 13% 18% 16% 21% 17%
Not at all important 21% 26% 14% 30% 18% 35% 9% 24% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 52% 65% 50% 63% 48% 71% 53% 61%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 46% 33% 50% 31% 52% 26% 45% 35%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 3% 2% 4%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 63% 61% 41% 43% 43% 44% 58% 58%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 8% 22% 19% 25% 14% 22% 13% 24%
Probably not vote for them 8% 2% 5% 12% 17% 7% 18% 7% 6%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 22% 7% 26% 16% 30% 14% 20% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 6% 2% 2% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 57% 49% 38% 39% 37% 31% 54% 51%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 14% 25% 16% 30% 9% 33% 18% 24%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% 6% 3% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 5%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 22% 17% 32% 17% 41% 24% 19% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% 6%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 78% 69% 72% 68% 83% 81%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 22% 31% 27% 32% 17% 19%
candidates over the last few weeks? Don't Know/ Refused % % 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
How important were the debates in Very important 21% 19% 30% 27% 21% 23% 13%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 39% 38% 30% 39% 36% 44%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 8%  20% 8%|  13%|  16%|  22%|  19%
Not at all important 21% 20% 19% 25% 17% 17% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 58% 68% 58% 61% 60% 57%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 40% 27% 37% 34% 39% 43%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 0%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 54% 51% 41% 45% 50% 68%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 19% 25% 21% 15% 22% 18%
Probably not vote for them 8% 9% 4% 12% 17% % 2%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 16% 14% 20% 18% 18% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 47% 43% 32% 28% 43% 69%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 23% 17% 23% 25% 25% 17%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% 8% 2% 13%|  10% 6% 2%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 19% 29% 25% 32% 21% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 75% 70% 81% 86% 67% 86% 7% 82% 81%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 25% 30% 18% 14% 32% 14% 23% 18% 19%
candidates over the last few weeks? 5ot ihow T Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
How important were the debates in Very important 21% 30% 26% 16% 18% 21% 23% 21% 19% 23%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 32% 31% 40% 55% 37% 24% 36% 47% 39%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 18% 10% 18% 26% 14% 18% 27% 19% 12% 19%
Not at all important 21% 26% 23% 13% 14% 21% 21% 21% 20% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 62% 57% 57% 2% 58% 47% 58% 66% 62%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 36% 42% 38% 28% 40% 48% 40% 33% 36%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 57% 54% 46% 65% 51% 49% 52% 58% 73%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 19% 20% 25% 11% 17% 17% 20% 21% 20%
Probably not vote for them 8% 5% 8% 13% 3% 10% 16% 8% 5% 4%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 18% 12% 19% 13% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 36% 45% 45% 57% 43% 41% 48% 49% 58%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 33% 27% 20% 16% 22% 18% 20% 25% 22%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% 10% 8% 8% 3% 7% 13% 7% 2% 8%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 12% 16% 21% 24% 24% 17% 23% 17% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 4% 6% 0% 5% 11% 2% 4% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL|BUTTIGI| WARRE |SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 82% 80% 78% 86% 83% 73% 78%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 18% 20% 22% 14% 17% 27% 22%
candidates over the last few weeks? 5ot ihow T Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
How important were the debates in Very important 21% 19% 22% 22% 23% 19% 16% 21%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 42% 40% 39% 25% 43% 33% 40%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 18%|  18%|  21%|  19%|  26%|  20%|  25%|  19%
Not at all important 21% 20% 15% 19% 26% 17% 23% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 61% 62% 61% 48% 62% 50% 61%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 38% 36% 37% 52% 37% 48% 36%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% % 1% % 0% % 2% 2%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 67% 67% 60% 47% 68% 65% 63%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 19% 18% 19% 10% 16% 19% 16%
Probably not vote for them 8% 3% 7% 9% 15% 6% 7% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 8% 6% 9% 28% 8% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 62% 55% 49% 36% 59% 74% 59%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 19% 22% 20% 20% 21% 21% 18%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% 6% % 8% 8% 9% 2% 8%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 10% 13% 19% 35% 9% 3% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
Have you watched any of the debates Yes | have 7% 72% 78% 78% 85% 67% 7% 80% 7% 72%
between Democratic presidential No | have not 23% 27% 22% 21% 15% 33% 23% 20% 23% 28%
candidates over the last few weeks? 5 on e o T Refused % 1% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35

How important were the debates in Very important 21% 29% 14% 20% 22% 16% 20% 23% 19% 17%
helping you decide whom to supportin - [Somewnhat important 38% 25% 44% 40% 25% 38% 46% 40% 48% 30%
the Democratic primary’? Not too important 18% 9% 20% 18% 20% 19% 10% 17% 21% 27%
Not at all important 21% 35% 21% 21% 26% 28% 23% 15% 11% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% % 5%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35

How important were the debates in Very / somewhat important 59% 54% 57% 60% 48% 54% 66% 63% 67% A47%
helping you decide whom to supportin  [Not too / not at all important 39% 44% 41% 39% 47% 46% 33% 33% 32% 48%
the Democratic primary? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% % 5%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35

If Joe Biden won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 53% 9% 70% 63% 86% 60% 61% 39% 73% 35%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 19% 14% 19% 6% 28% 21% 21% 13% 36%
Probably not vote for them 8% 6% 5% 5% 0% 5% 8% 17% 7% 3%

Definitely not vote for them 16% 60% 12% 12% 8% % 10% 21% 5% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 23%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35

If Michael Bloomberg won the Definitely vote for them 46% 10% 59% 54% 44% 83% 56% 28% 62% 22%
Democractic nomination for President,  [probably vote for them 22% 15% 21% 22% 23% 17% 22% 22% 22% 38%
would you...? Probably not vote for them 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 0% 10% 8% 7% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 21% 63% 12% 13% 19% 0% 8% 36% 7% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% % 3% 5% 0% 3% 6% 2% 17%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
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OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 62% 49% 59% 54% 64% 51% 54%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 19% 19% 12% 23% 15% 22% 19%
Probably not vote for them 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 16% 21% 24% 13% 18% 18% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 61% 45% 51% 57% 53% 51% 59%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 10%
Probably not vote for them 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 18% 30% 29% 19% 24% 22% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 53% 43% 46% 51% 41% 51% 56%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 12% 19% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15%
Probably not vote for them 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 17% 10% 7%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 14% 19% 24% 11% 20% 14% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 11% 5% % 10% 10% 9% 7%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 55% 42% 46% 52% 41% 55% 51%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 12% 23% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18%
Probably not vote for them 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 14% 17% 22% 10% 20% 13% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 72% 78% 65% 67% 7% 62% 78% 7%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 17% 35% 30% 21% 34% 20% 20%
them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
“MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 62% 61% 54% 45% 70% 59% 53% 52%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 10% 24% 15% 22% 3% 24% 17% 23%
Probably not vote for them 5% 3% 2% 6% 12% 1% 3% 5% 8%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 24% 10% 25% 17% 25% 11% 24% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 60% 62% 40% 50% 58% 49% 47% 60%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 6% 12% 15% 12% 2% 15% 14% 10%
Probably not vote for them 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5% 12% 10% 7%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 23% 14% 36% 26% 31% 19% 28% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 52% 54% 38% 48% 35% 46% 51% 54%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 14% 10% 14% 24% 10% 16% 16% 16%
Probably not vote for them 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 17% 16% 7% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 21% 10% 27% 12% 29% 13% 21% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 15% 8% 3% 10% 9% 5% 10%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 52% 56% 39% 45% 35% 46% 51% 55%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 15% 11% 19% 27% 18% 16% 16% 18%
Probably not vote for them 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 9%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 19% 11% 26% 9% 29% 13% 19% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 11% 3% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 72% 71% 83% 61% 68% 57% 66% 71% 82%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 24% 12% 38% 32% 37% 32% 27% 15%
them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 6% 2% 2% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College

Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 56% 59% 50% 47% 55% 67%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 18% 26% 28% 24% 13% 15%
Probably not vote for them 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 18% 9% 13% 20% 24% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 55% 50% 33% 37% 57% 76%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 12% 11% 14% 17% 10% 7%
Probably not vote for them 8% 8% 13% 21% 10% 8% 1%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 24% 16% 27% 31% 23% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 10% 6% 6% 2% %
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 52% 38% 26% 28% 52% 73%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 16% 11% 20% 12% 17% 12%
Probably not vote for them 11% 10% 18% 18% 21% 10% 2%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 15% 19% 21% 25% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 13% 15% 15% % 2%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 53% 31% 33% 31% 50% 70%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 18% 17% 15% 13% 23% 16%
Probably not vote for them 11% 10% 15% 12% 23% 9% 4%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 14% 20% 20% 23% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 18% 19% 10% 4% 2%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 2% 73% 76% 62% 60% 73% 86%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 25% 18% 32% 36% 25% 14%

them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Outer | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 67% 54% 56% 63% 67% 34% 59% 53% 61%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 18% 23% 18% 14% 12% 19% 20% 22% 21%
Probably not vote for them 5% 0% 5% 7% 4% 5% 20% 1% 4% 4%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 12% 17% 14% 18% 14% 24% 18% 19% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 48% 53% 61% 57% 59% 43% 54% 54% 62%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 14% 12% 12% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10%
Probably not vote for them 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 19% 5% 7% 9%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 16% 22% 17% 24% 18% 26% 28% 20% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 10% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 6% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 40% 46% 49% 64% 49% 47% 49% 50% 56%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 15% 18% 18% 12% 15% 10% 18% 13% 17%
Probably not vote for them 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% 12% 19% 7% 12% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 15% 16% 15% 11% 16% 15% 19% 13% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 22% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 44% 46% 49% 64% 50% 39% 54% 47% 56%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 18% 15% 22% 17% 14% 17% 19% 18% 19%
Probably not vote for them 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 20% 6% 10% 11%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 16% 15% 14% 10% 16% 16% 17% 13% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 14% 4% 0% 5% 8% 5% 12% 8%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 72% 75% 74% 70% 76% 68% 66% 72% 79% 94%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 21% 24% 25% 22% 28% 27% 27% 18% 5%
them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL | BUTTIGI | WARRE [SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG |STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 66% 72% 78% 55% 63% 49% 61%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 14% 20% 17% 13% 16% 22% 20%
Probably not vote for them 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 14% 3% 2% 25% 14% 19% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 67% 78% 67% 47% 68% 56% 62%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 8% 14% 10% 15% 7% 14% 10%
Probably not vote for them 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 11%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 15% 3% 11% 31% 15% 21% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 69% 63% 52% 46% 73% 58% 60%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Probably not vote for them 11% 5% 8% 11% 13% 4% 8% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 4% 9% 12% 25% 4% 8% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 4% 5% 9% % 3% 8% 9%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 75% 60% 54% 45% 68% 53% 56%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 18% 16% 14% 14% 18% 22% 21%
Probably not vote for them 11% 4% 10% 12% 17% 6% 9% 10%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 2% 7% 11% 23% 3% 5% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 2% 7% 9% 1% 4% 11% 6%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 72% 87% 85% 78% 57% 84% 84% 79%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 12% 13% 19% 43% 14% 14% 17%
them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

Conducted for WBUR by
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
If Bernie Sanders won the Democractic |Definitely vote for them 56% 11% 62% 59% 54% 42% 56% 74% 73% 45%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 19% 15% 15% 17% 21% 35% 10% 21% 13% 22%
Probably not vote for them 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 0% 10% 7%
Definitely not vote for them 18% 70% 17% 17% 20% 20% 19% 5% 3% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 12%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
If Elizabeth Warren won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 54% 3% 66% 61% 56% 39% 56% 54% 95% 40%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 11% 5% 7% 9% 16% 24% 14% 11% 5% 13%
Probably not vote for them 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 13% 0% 14%
Definitely not vote for them 23% 81% 18% 20% 22% 24% 22% 19% 0% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 0% 18%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
If Amy Klobuchar won the Democractic | Definitely vote for them 49% 13% 63% 57% 55% 49% 60% 30% 76% 33%
nomination for President, would you...?  [Probably vote for them 15% 12% 13% 15% 8% 23% 18% 13% 14% 27%
Probably not vote for them 11% 15% 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 22% 4% 9%
Definitely not vote for them 16% 50% 10% 13% 26% 12% 7% 25% 2% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 26%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
If Pete Buttigieg won the Democractic Definitely vote for them 49% 9% 64% 57% 53% A47% 80% 29% 70% 43%
nomination for President, would you...?  [probably vote for them 17% 14% 14% 20% 16% 24% 12% 14% 15% 19%
Probably not vote for them 11% 12% 6% 6% 13% 11% 1% 21% 10% 7%
Definitely not vote for them 15% 54% 10% 10% 11% 10% 4% 26% 1% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3% 10% 5% 22%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Biden Definitely / probably vote for them 72% 28% 83% 82% 92% 88% 81% 60% 86% 71%
Definitely / probably not vote for 25% 66% 17% 17% 8% 12% 17% 38% 12% 5%

them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 23%
Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18to 44 | 45to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 72% 62% 63% 72% 56% 73% 75%

Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 23% 34% 33% 23% 39% 23% 21%

them

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 80% 68% 71% 78% 79% 73% 73%

Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 18% 29% 28% 19% 20% 25% 24%

them

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 71% 59% 61% 69% 63% 65% 68%

Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 25% 40% 37% 27% 33% 32% 29%

them

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 65% 62% 60% 67% 54% 67% 71%

Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 24% 32% 34% 23% 36% 24% 22%

them

Don't Know / Refused 9% 11% 5% % 10% 10% 9% 7%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 67% 66% 63% 69% 58% 72% 69%

Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 24% 29% 33% 21% 34% 23% 22%

them

Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women

Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 70% 74% 55% 68% 46% 64% 72% 75%
Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 28% 20% 40% 29% 47% 34% 27% 19%

them
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% 6%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 72% 86% 69% 67% 73% 83% 70% 75%
Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 27% 12% 30% 29% 27% 15% 29% 21%

them
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 66% 73% 55% 62% 60% 64% 61% 71%
Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 32% 21% 44% 36% 36% 31% 38% 26%

them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 66% 65% 52% 71% 45% 62% 67% 70%
Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 28% 20% 40% 26% 46% 29% 28% 20%

them
Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 15% 8% 3% 10% 9% 5% 10%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 67% 67% 58% 2% 53% 62% 67% 73%
Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 28% 22% 39% 21% 41% 29% 29% 18%

them
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 11% 3% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by | poriing crour
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 38 of 54



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
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Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College

Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 70% 59% 54% 52% 68% 86%
Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 26% 33% 39% 41% 27% 13%

them
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 74% 85% 78% 71% 68% 81%
Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 24% 11% 18% 27% 31% 18%

them
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 67% 61% 47% 54% 67% 82%
Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 32% 29% 48% 40% 31% 17%

them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 10% 6% 6% 2% %
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 67% 49% 46% 39% 69% 86%
Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 25% 38% 39% 46% 24% 12%

them
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 13% 15% 15% % 2%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 71% 48% 48% 44% 73% 86%
Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 24% 34% 33% 46% 23% 13%

them
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 18% 19% 10% 4% 2%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Outer | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | <$25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 69% 71% 65% 73% 65% 59% 68% 75% 79%
Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 22% 25% 30% 27% 30% 30% 31% 21% 18%
them
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 4% 6% 0% 5% 11% 2% 4% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 84% 76% 74% 78% 79% 53% 79% 75% 82%
Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 12% 22% 21% 22% 19% 44% 19% 23% 17%
them
Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 62% 64% 73% 64% 70% 55% 65% 66% 73%
Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 28% 33% 24% 33% 27% 45% 34% 28% 24%
them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 10% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 6% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 55% 63% 67% 7% 64% 57% 67% 64% 73%
Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 23% 30% 26% 19% 28% 34% 27% 25% 17%
them
Don't Know / Refused 9% 22% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 62% 61% 70% 81% 65% 56% 2% 65% 76%
Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 27% 26% 26% 19% 30% 36% 23% 23% 16%
them
Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 14% 4% 0% 5% 8% 5% 12% 8%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL|BUTTIGI | WARRE |SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG |STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 81% 7% 69% 57% 79% 94% 76%
Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 16% 19% 27% 42% 18% 5% 18%

them
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 80% 92% 96% 68% 79% 72% 81%
Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 18% 7% 3% 32% 20% 28% 17%

them
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 76% 91% 7% 63% 75% 70% 2%
Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 22% 7% 20% 37% 22% 28% 24%

them
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 87% 78% 68% 61% 88% 76% 75%
Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 9% 16% 23% 38% 8% 16% 17%

them
Don't Know / Refused 9% 4% 5% 9% % 3% 8% 9%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 92% 76% 68% 59% 86% 75% 7%
Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 6% 17% 23% 40% 9% 15% 17%

them
Don't Know / Refused 7% 2% 7% 9% 1% 4% 11% 6%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Bloomberg Definitely / probably vote for them 68% 25% 81% 7% 67% 100% 78% 50% 84% 61%

Definitely / probably not vote for 28% 71% 19% 20% 28% 0% 19% 44% 14% 22%

them

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% % 3% 5% 0% 3% 6% 2% 17%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Sanders Definitely / probably vote for them 75% 26% 7% 7% 74% 76% 66% 95% 86% 67%

Definitely / probably not vote for 23% 74% 23% 22% 26% 24% 26% 5% 14% 21%

them

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 12%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Warren Definitely / probably vote for them 65% 8% 73% 70% 2% 62% 70% 65% 100% 53%

Definitely / probably not vote for 32% 89% 25% 29% 27% 33% 30% 32% 0% 30%

them

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 0% 18%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Klobuchar Definitely / probably vote for them 64% 25% 76% 71% 63% 72% 78% 43% 91% 60%

Definitely / probably not vote for 27% 65% 17% 20% 32% 22% 17% 47% 6% 13%

them

Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 26%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
VOTE FOR DEM NOM - Buttigieg Definitely / probably vote for them 66% 24% 78% 76% 69% 71% 91% 44% 84% 62%

Definitely / probably not vote for 26% 65% 16% 16% 24% 21% 5% 47% 11% 15%

them

Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3% 10% 5% 22%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field

Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 73% 74% 78% 70% 76% 73% 72%
nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 18% 18% 15% 21% 16% 19% 21%
would you think it was...? Bad idea 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 35% 28% 28% 34% 28% 35% 30%
nomination was self-funded, would you  [3jyst ok 30% 28% 32% 35% 26% 31% 28% 30%
think it was...? Bad idea 3% 32%|  38%|  32%|  37%|  36%|  32%|  36%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
... funded by a combination of wealthy Good idea 33% 38% 26% 30% 35% 32% 34% 33%
donors making large contributions and | jyst ok 45% 39% 53% 45% 46% 48% 43% 46%
small donations from many individuals, - rgzq7ges 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18%
would you think it was...?

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 8% 15% 19% 6% 9% 13% 11%
Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 89% 81% 78% 91% 86% 84% 86%
who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused % 3% 2% 2% % 5% 2% 2%
impeachment hearings.

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 10% 22% 23% 10% 13% 18% 15%
has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 84% 72% 75% 82% 79% 77% 80%
convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 7% 5% 4%
sentences have been ...

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 9% 18% 22% 6% 13% 13% 11%
as subject to the law, or above the law? [Above the law 84% 88% 79% 76% 90% 81% 86% 86%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 75% 71% 82% 68% 85% 69% 75% 70%
nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 15% 21% 15% 21% 7% 23% 19% 20%
would you think it was...? Bad idea 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 4% % 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4%

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 36% 34% 20% 34% 22% 34% 32% 34%
nomination was self-funded, would you  [jyst ok 30% 32% 25% 37% 27% 28% 34% 38% 22%
think it was....? Bad idea 39| 25%|  38%|  41%|  35%|  45%|  29%|  26%|  40%

Don't Know / Refused 4% % 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
... funded by a combination of wealthy  |Good idea 33% 36% 39% 22% 29% 25% 37% 32% 34%
donors making large contributions and  [jyst ok 45% 32% 44% 60% 48% 45% 49% 45% 44%
small donations from many individuals, - 152 375e7 18% 23% 15% 16% 18% 24% 14% 18% 17%
would you think it was...?

Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 2% 1% 6% 6% 0% 5% 5%

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 13% 5% 26% 7% 12% 6% 22% 5%
Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 84% 92% 70% 90% 81% 90% 76% 92%
who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3%
impeachment hearings.

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 17% 6% 30% 16% 19% 9% 25% 11%
has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 83% 86% 66% 77% 7% 81% 74% 83%
convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 8% 4% % 2% 10% 2% 7%
sentences have been ...

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 16% 4% 28% 9% 21% 7% 22% 5%
as subject to the law, or above the law? [apove the law 84% 82% 93% 69% 88% 75% 86% 76% 93%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2%

Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 75% 67% 58% 62% 85% 81%
nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 17% 24% 220 25% 13% 16%
would you think it was...? Bad idea 4% 5% 3% 12% 7% % 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 9% 6% 1% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 30% 38% 42% 36% 20% 31%
nomination was self-funded, would you  [jyst ok 30% 32% 20% 28% 29% 37% 24%
think it was....? Bad idea 3o6|  34%|  36%|  23%|  27%|  40%|  43%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% % 8% 2% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
... funded by a combination of wealthy  |Good idea 33% 34% 26% 31% 31% 29% 37%
donors making large contributions and  |3jyst ok 45% 45% 48% 40% 42% 47% 49%
small donatiqns _from many individuals, Bad idea 18% 18% 19% 1% 4% 1% 9%
would you think it was...?
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 7% 8% 3% 2% 4%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 10% 14% 16% 18% 8% 7%
Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 87% 81% 76% 81% 87% 92%
who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 8% 2% 5% 1%
impeachment hearings.
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 15% 15% 20% 19% 16% 11%
has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 79% 79% 72% 71% 82% 86%
convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 8%|  10% 2% 4%
sentences have been ...
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 12% 8% 17% 10% 12% 12%
as subject to the law, or above the law? [apove the law 84% 84% 91% 79% 85% 85% 86%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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wbur

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Quter | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 65% 63% 78% 83% 79% 73% 75% 68% 75%
nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 21% 26% 17% 14% 15% 25% 17% 19% 19%
would you think it was...? Bad idea 2% 14% 6% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 37% 36% 31% 26% 28% 35% 27% 38% 35%
nomination was self-funded, would you  [jyst ok 30% 31% 35% 23% 33% 26% 29% 29% 33% 34%
think it was....? Bad idea 39| 30%|  26%|  42%|  38%|  39%|  36%|  39%|  26%|  28%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
... funded by a combination of wealthy  |Good idea 33% 38% 32% 31% 30% 27% 29% 32% 40% 43%
donors making large contributions and  [jyst ok 45% 34% 51% 44% 54% 43% 53% 45% 45% 41%
small donations from many individuals, - 5 3qe7 18% 25% 14% 18% 13% 22% 18% 19% 12% 13%
would you think it was...?
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 8% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 5% 17% 8% 7% 13% 16% 8% 12% 8%
Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 93% 79% 88% 91% 86% 84% 86% 84% 91%
who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 5% 4% 1%
impeachment hearings.
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 10% 19% 12% 11% 13% 20% 15% 17% 9%
has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 80% 76% 83% 83% 84% 80% 77% 76% 87%
convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 50|  10% 5% 4% 5% 2% 0% 8% 7% 3%
sentences have been ...
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% 6%
as subject to the law, or above the law? [Above the law 84% 83% 82% 90% 90% 86% 91% 82% 83% 92%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 8% 4% 1% 0% 2% 0% 5% 4% 2%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL|BUTTIGI| WARRE |SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140

If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 82% 82% 78% 74% 81% 68% 78%

nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 13% 15% 14% 19% 15% 23% 16%

would you think it was...? Bad idea 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 0% 3% 1%

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 33% 26% 30% 20% 31% 48% 35%

nomination was self-funded, would you  [jyst ok 30% 31% 32% 27% 28% 32% 32% 39%

think it was....? Bad idea 39%|  31%|  39%|  39%|  46%|  35%|  17%|  23%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2%

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

... funded by a combination of wealthy  |Good idea 33% 41% 37% 34% 24% 37% 43% 36%

donors making large contributions and  [jyst ok 45% 39% 46% 46% 51% 47% 38% 46%

small donations from many individuals, - 5 3qe7 18% 15% 14% 17%|  20% 15% 16% 16%
would you think it was...?

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1%

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 4% 3% 6% 15% 5% 10% 4%

Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 94% 95% 91% 80% 93% 87% 93%

who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%

impeachment hearings.

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 9% 4% 7% 22% 11% 12% 12%

has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 85% 93% 88% 72% 85% 85% 85%

convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
sentences have been ...

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137

Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 9% 4% 6% 28% 10% 7% 7%

as subject to the law, or above the law? [apove the law 84% 87% 93% 90% 68% 87% 89% 90%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 74% 53% 80% 7% 70% 61% 81% 75% 86% 58%
nomination was grassroots-funded, Just ok 18% 32% 15% 16% 25% 24% 12% 15% 12% 37%
would you think it was...? Bad idea 2% 11% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 7% 0% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
If a candidate for the Democratic Good idea 32% 33% 29% 35% 28% 52% 39% 29% 18% 30%
nomination was self-funded, would you  [jyst ok 30% 30% 33% 31% 33% 33% 32% 26% 27% 32%
think it was....? Bad idea 3o%|  31%|  37%|  33%|  32% 9%|  26%|  42%|  53%|  35%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
... funded by a combination of wealthy  |Good idea 33% 26% 49% 38% 44% 36% 38% 26% 28% 35%
donors making large contributions and  [jyst ok 45% 44% 38% 44% 40% 48% 34% 49% 55% 50%
small donations from many individuals, - 5 3qe7 18% 27% 13% 17% 13% 9% 22%|  22% 13% 13%
would you think it was...?

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% % 6% 3% 5% 2%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Since being acquitted ... President Appropriate 11% 52% 2% 7% 10% 15% 2% 9% 1% 20%
Trump has fired government officials Inappropriate 85% 43% 93% 91% 90% 84% 94% 87% 95% 76%
who testified against him in the Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
impeachment hearings.

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Do you think the ways President Trump |Appropriate 16% 65% 12% 13% 19% 9% 15% 12% 3% 25%
has used his power to pardon people Inappropriate 79% 25% 86% 82% 76% 85% 81% 83% 94% 64%
convicted of crimes and commute Don't Know / Refused 5% 10% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%|  10%
sentences have been ...

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
Do you think Donald Trump sees himself | Subject to the law 12% 57% 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 1% 13%
as subject to the law, or above the law? [Above the law 84% 31% 88% 86% 89% 91% 90% 85% 99% 73%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 12% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 14%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35

*‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 48 of 54




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Other Male Female | 18 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 244 182 191 235 88 138 200
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 7% 6%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 79% 67% 69% 78% 73% 74% 76%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 12% 24% 21% 15% 17% 18% 18%

law

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 17% 18% 25% 12% 21% 17% 15%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 77% 66% 65% 78% 69% 73% 75%
not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 16% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 11% 15% 18% 9% % 17% 15%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40% 45% 35% 40% 41% 50% 31% 41%
viewed as legitimate and both sides will - o= o Rqent 7% 26%|  20%|  25%|  29%|  27%|  28%|  27%
accept the results? -

Not at all confident 17% 15% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3%

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 56% 50% 58% 50% 57% 48% 56%
will be viewed as legitimate and both Not too / not at all confident 44% 41% 48% 40% 48% 43% 48% 41%
sides will accept the resuits? Don't Know / Refused 2% % 2% % 2% 0% % %

Total 426 241 185 182 244 138 150 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women | Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 104 140 87 95 42 46 149 189
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 9% 3% 11% 5% 8% 6% 11% 4%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 75% 82% 61% 72% 74% 2% 66% 81%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 15% 10% 27% 22% 18% 16% 22% 14%
law

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 7% 1% 1%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 23% 13% 26% 11% 28% 15% 23% 11%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 74% 79% 55% 76% 62% 75% 67% 79%
not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 3% 8% 18% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 15% 9% 21% 10% 8% 7% 23% 11%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40% 45% 45% 34% 36% 55% 46% 32% 38%
viewed as legitimate and both sides will - IG5 o5 Confident 279%|  19%|  30%|  31%|  28%|  20%|  25%|  23%|  31%

accept the results? -
Not at all confident 17% 19% 13% 11% 26% 8% 22% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 59% 54% 55% 46% 63% 53% 55% 49%
will be viewed as legitimate and both  [Not too / not at all confident 44% 38% 43% 42% 53% 37% 47% 41% 48%
sides will accept the results? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Total 426 98 143 84 101 61 78 121 166
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 362 52 65 82 176 102
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 6% 6% 13% 13% 3% 2%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 75% 73% 68% 69% 7% 79%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 17% 14% 19% 11% 20% 18%
law

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 7% 0% 7% 1% 1%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 18% 14% 19% 23% 18% 13%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 72% 81% 68% 68% 71% 80%
not? Don't Know / Refused 0%  11% 5% 13%|  10%|  12% 7%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 14% 4% 17% 4% 11% 17%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40% 41% 42% 43% 46% 39% 37%
viewed as legitimate and both sides will - IG5 o5 Confident 279%|  27%|  30%|  20%|  34%|  30%|  26%

accept the results? -
Not at all confident 17% 16% 20% 20% 12% 18% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 55% 46% 60% 50% 50% 54%
will be viewed as legitimate and both  [Not too / not at all confident 44% 43% 50% 40% 46% 48% 43%
sides will accept the results? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Total 426 353 62 82 88 116 139
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL FAV:
L INCOME RANGES REGIONS BIDEN
Western Outer | Boston/
$25k to <|$75k to < / Central [Southeas| Boston | Inner | Favorabl
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 53 123 111 78 119 32 151 124 217
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 7% 11% 2% 3% 6% 0% 8% 8% 4%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 67% 78% 77% 82% 77% 77% 72% 73% 84%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 21% 11% 20% 14% 14% 23% 17% 19% 10%
law
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% % 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% % 1%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 14% 20% 18% 9% 16% 20% 15% 22% 12%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 74% 71% 71% 84% 75% 69% 75% 69% 81%
not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11% 9% 7%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 18% 9% 5% 21% 12% 20% 12% 12% 13%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40%|  45%|  41%|  42%|  32%|  43%|  37%|  41%|  39%|  40%
;fc\l::;? & 'refs'ﬂﬂ‘ge and both sides will - G0 onfident 7% 21%|  32%|  32%|  19%|  34%|  23%|  23%|  30%|  27%
Not at all confident 17% 15% 18% 18% 23% 10% 19% 21% 16% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 4%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 64% 50% 47% 54% 55% 58% 53% 51% 53%
will be viewed as legitimate and both Not too / not at all confident 44% 36% 49% 50% 42% 44% 42% 44% 46% 44%
sides will accept the results? Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 4%
Total 426 42 125 114 81 99 50 152 125 208
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters
in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV: FAV:
OVERAL|BUTTIGI| WARRE |SANDER|GABBAR|KLOBUC| BLOOM | FAV:
L EG N S D HAR BERG [STEYER
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl
Overall e e e e e e e
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 227 243 246 76 225 161 140
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 82% 89% 82% 64% 80% 78% 84%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 14% 8% 10% 29% 14% 15% 11%
law

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% % % 0%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 12% 9% 10% 29% 12% 14% 13%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 80% 84% 80% 60% 80% 81% 78%
not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 7% 10%|  11% 8% 4% 8%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 15% 9% 12% 25% 13% 20% 7%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40% 39% 41% 41% 43% 37% 43% 44%
viewed as legitimate and both sides will - IG5 o5 Confident 2% 26%|  31%|  28%|  16%|  27%|  20%|  22%

accept the results? -
Not at all confident 17% 18% 17% 16% 12% 19% 15% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 54% 50% 53% 68% 50% 63% 51%
will be viewed as legitimate and both  [Not too / not at all confident 44% 44% 48% 44% 28% 46% 35% 45%
sides will accept the results? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 426 221 245 254 78 213 151 137
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 426 Likely Voters

in the 2020 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: February 23-26, 2020

OVERAL| FAV: FAV: FAV:
L TRUMP | WELD | BAKER DEM PRIMARY W LEANERS
Favorabl | Favorabl | Favorabl Bloombe
Overall e e e Biden rg Buttigieg | Sanders | Warren | Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 426 64 155 261 47 58 61 90 71 34
During Donald Trump's time in office, do |Strengthened the rule of law 7% 28% 3% 5% 2% 5% 0% 7% % 7%
you think his actions as President Weakened the rule of law 74% 21% 82% 80% 79% 7% 2% 7% 91% 61%
have...? Made no difference to the rule of 17% 49% 15% 14% 19% 17% 25% 11% 8% 27%

law

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 4%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
... Do you think the Trump administration |Will try to stop it 18% 69% 14% 16% 17% 12% 9% 15% 10% 20%
will try to stop Russian interference or [l not try to stop it 72% 20% 81% 74% 81% 80% 77% 75% 84% 66%
not? Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 5% 10% 2% 8% 14% 10% 7% 14%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
How confident are you that the outcome |Very confident 13% 30% 16% 14% 16% 26% 8% 11% 6% 2%
of the 2020 presidential election will be  [Somewhat confident 40% 36%|  40%m| 42|  35%|  44%m|  37%|  39%w|  37%|  53%
;fc\l::;? & 'refs'ﬂﬂ‘ge and both sides will - G0 onfident 27%| 20|  22%|  26%|  26%|  18%|  32%|  31%|  34%|  24%

Not at all confident 17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 9% 22% 17% 19% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
How confident are you that ... 2020 ... Very / somewhat confident 53% 66% 56% 55% 51% 70% 45% 51% 44% 55%
will be viewed as legitimate and both Not too / not at all confident 44% 34% 41% 42% 44% 27% 54% 48% 52% 41%
sides will accept the resuits? Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%

Total 426 69 149 261 37 56 59 106 70 35
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